

Sterile Services / Decontamination

Reference Number: F4819
Date of Response: 19/08/2022

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response, in **blue bold text** below:

Royal Devon's Eastern FOI Office Response

1. Who is the head of procurement responsible for approving agency usage for Sterile Services at Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust?

John Malloch, Head of Procurement.

2. Who is responsible for agency usage (on and off framework) in the Sterile Services/Decontamination department at all hospitals associated with the Trust?

Jon Windeatt, HSDU Manager (East), Jamie Russell, Sterile Services Manager (Northern area of the Trust).

3. Please can you provide the contact number and email address for the manager(s) in questions 1 and 2.

The Royal Devon & Exeter NHS Foundation Trust only releases the names of Heads of departments under Section 40(2) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 .

4. Have you used off-framework agency staff between March 2021 - March 2022 in Sterile Services?. **No**

5. How much was your Off-Framework agency spend for Sterile Services between August 2021 and August 2022?. **£9,955.28 + VAT**

6. Do you currently outsource your Sterile Services/Decontamination department, if yes, who do you outsource it to?. **No**